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Run 1 Run 2

Rank Bib Name School T1 T2 A1 Total ResultA2 T1 T2 A1 TotalA2

Scotch College Junior School 51.66ROCHE Hamish 49.36 51.6617.80 17.80 7.0418.90 19.00 6.72 7.04 6.722081

Scotch College Junior School 50.32FREEMAN Tom 47.30 50.3217.50 17.00 6.7218.50 18.70 6.40 6.72 6.082682

Scotch College Junior School 49.84LUSCOMBE Thomas 47.08 49.8416.50 16.50 7.0418.10 18.30 6.72 6.72 7.042453

Melbourne Grammar School - Grimwade House 45.46MCCONNELL Alex 41.86 45.4616.20 16.30 3.9018.10 18.00 4.68 4.68 5.462114

Melbourne Grammar School - Grimwade House 40.32WARR Fraser 32.26 40.3215.00 14.70 0.9617.10 16.50 3.52 3.20 1.602305

Brighton Grammar School 39.70GENDALA Corey 35.72 39.7015.70 15.80 2.3016.40 16.20 3.84 3.26 1.922076

Brighton Grammar School 39.30GROLLO Leonardo 34.41 39.3014.90 14.90 2.5016.20 16.00 3.84 3.26 2.112447

Melbourne Grammar School - Grimwade House 37.32DEAGUE Hugo 33.67 37.3214.50 14.80 2.0315.90 15.80 2.81 2.81 2.342478

Lucindale 36.62MCKAY Jock 33.44 36.6214.30 14.20 2.8614.80 14.80 3.90 3.12 2.082179

Camberwell Grammar School 35.93LI Samuel 31.21 35.9313.70 13.30 2.3416.00 15.10 2.65 2.18 1.8720610

Wesley College 35.13OPRAY Xavier 33.10 35.1314.00 13.80 2.6515.20 15.10 2.18 2.65 2.6521611

Bentleigh West Primary School 34.30SCHOFIELD Ollie 32.70 34.3013.20 13.10 3.2013.40 12.90 3.52 4.48 3.2020912

Canterbury Primary School 34.12APPLETON Henry 32.28 34.1212.60 12.00 3.5213.80 13.60 3.20 3.52 4.1620513

Bright P-12 College 34.00JACOBSEN Finn 30.52 34.0011.80 11.80 3.4613.10 12.90 3.84 4.16 3.4624014

Woodleigh Junior 32.34TAYLOR Digby 26.98 32.3410.40 10.50 2.9611.90 11.80 4.48 4.16 3.1220015

Kew Primary School 31.61SCHWARZ Oliver 21.98 31.619.60 9.30 1.5412.60 12.10 3.26 3.65 1.5422416

Scotch College Junior School 31.53EMMETT Louis 28.76 31.5311.50 11.80 2.5013.40 13.60 2.50 2.03 2.9625717

Bright P-12 College 31.42STOKOE Cameron 27.24 31.4210.90 10.90 2.8813.10 13.20 2.24 2.88 2.5620218

Melbourne Grammar School - Grimwade House 31.21TYSHING Luca 15.82 31.215.70 5.60 2.3413.60 13.40 2.18 2.03 2.1823419

Caulfield Grammar School 31.18PETERS Willem 22.54 31.188.80 8.30 2.5611.60 11.90 3.84 3.84 2.8819420

Christ Church Grammar School 30.52HUANG Jason 30.5212.70 12.20 2.81 2.8119321

Peninsula Grammar 30.30JOHNSTONE Gus 30.3013.50 13.00 1.77 2.0319222

Port Melbourne Primary School 30.21PETTIGREW Flynn 30.2111.20 12.10 3.84 3.0720423

Scotch College Junior School 29.46DAVIES Thomas 29.4613.20 12.80 1.92 1.5423324

Melbourne Grammar School - Grimwade House 29.10COOPER Freddie 29.1012.40 12.80 1.72 2.1827025

Girton Grammar 28.26MCKENZIE Fred 28.2612.30 11.90 2.03 2.0325326

St Michaels Grammar School 27.03WHITEHOUSE Aaron 27.0311.40 11.20 2.46 1.9721827

Tintern Grammar 26.99WILBY Matthew 26.9910.10 10.50 3.43 2.9619528

Geelong Grammar School - Junior 26.90SNELL-BLISS Benjamin 26.9011.50 11.80 1.80 1.8022329

Carey Baptist Grammar 26.12SIMON Samuel 26.1212.00 11.00 1.56 1.5619130

St Kevins College 26.09EK Samuel 26.099.70 10.30 3.28 2.8123131

Girton Grammar 26.01SLOW William 26.0110.70 11.10 2.18 2.0322032

Scotch College Junior School 25.94COLE Hugo 25.9411.30 11.20 1.52 1.9222933

Port Melbourne Primary School 25.41PETTIGREW Morgan 25.419.30 9.00 3.65 3.4624234

Melbourne Grammar School - Grimwade House 24.56FORSTER Miles 24.5610.50 10.00 2.03 2.0325835

Ivanhoe Grammar School 24.15PAVEY Kieran 24.1510.20 9.90 1.87 2.1820136

Xavier College VIC 23.92DAFFY Ryder 23.929.80 9.90 1.92 2.3019637

St Margarets and Berwick Grammar School 23.08GOSLING Sebastian 23.089.10 9.30 2.34 2.3421938

St Kevins College 22.29MARBURG Joshua 22.299.60 9.10 1.72 1.8725939

Carey Baptist Grammar 22.12HARTZER Benjamin 22.1210.50 10.90 0.36 0.3623540

St Kevins College 22.08HAJDINJAK Riley 22.0810.10 9.80 1.09 1.0925041
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Xavier College VIC 21.68ASH-GRIMM Lachlan 21.689.80 10.00 0.94 0.9426342

St Leonards College 21.37WILSON Emmett 21.3710.00 9.20 0.91 1.2621043

Auburn South Primary School 21.22SCHWARZ Oliver 21.227.80 7.50 2.96 2.9621244

Xavier College VIC 20.89HENDERSON Jonty 20.898.80 8.50 1.87 1.7223745

Scotch College Junior School 20.33MUSTOW Thomas 20.338.60 8.30 1.40 2.0327346

Trinity Grammar School VIC 20.27QIAO Rock 20.279.60 9.90 0.35 0.4220347

Trinity Grammar School VIC 17.97SHAW Samuel 17.978.20 7.90 1.15 0.7226648

Ballarat Grammar School 17.56MITCHELL Charlie 17.565.70 5.00 3.43 3.4325649

Auburn South Primary School 17.34ONSLOW Lachlan 17.347.00 8.00 1.25 1.0924850

Haileybury College 16.80DEVENISH Benjamin 16.806.10 6.80 1.87 2.0319851

Scotch College Junior School 16.67PERNELL Hugo 16.676.20 6.10 1.87 2.5026052

Ballarat Grammar School 16.08STONE Oscar 16.087.10 6.80 1.09 1.0927253

St Leonards College 15.91IRVING Will 15.916.50 6.60 0.94 1.8726954

Haileybury College 15.88HOYNE Isaac 15.886.40 6.20 1.56 1.7222755

Mentone Grammar 15.86RICHARDSON William 15.868.10 7.10 0.33 0.3322656

Melbourne Grammar School - Grimwade House 14.50MACLENNAN Thomas 14.505.70 4.90 1.87 2.0327457

Ivanhoe Grammar School 14.13PEDEN Callum 14.135.50 5.20 1.40 2.0323958

St Leonards College 14.10VATI Jake 14.105.20 4.40 2.16 2.3424659

Haileybury College 14.01STRICKLAND William 14.016.50 6.60 0.49 0.4223860

Trinity Grammar School VIC 12.24QUAH Cayden 12.244.40 4.10 1.87 1.8724161

Christ Church Grammar School 12.06CASTINE William 12.064.90 4.20 1.40 1.5623662

Fitzroy North Primary School 11.74SMITH Jack 11.745.30 5.60 0.49 0.3519763

Yarra Valley Grammar School 11.72WILLSON Cooper 11.724.70 5.20 0.91 0.9119964

Brighton Grammar School 11.25FIELD Christian 11.255.10 5.10 0.42 0.6326765

Ballarat Grammar School 11.22TAN Hamish 11.225.40 5.40 0.21 0.2122566

Camberwell Grammar School 11.12WATSON Patrick 11.123.90 4.10 1.56 1.5624367

Wesley College 10.94BLOOM Dexter 10.944.50 4.10 1.40 0.9425168

Surrey Hills Primary School 10.71WEEKS Lucas 10.714.90 4.90 0.42 0.4924969

Haileybury College 10.64SHADY Peter 10.645.00 4.10 0.96 0.5826470

St Michaels Grammar School 10.44MAGREE Curtis 10.444.80 4.80 0.42 0.4225271

Ivanhoe Grammar School 10.23CRISP Bentley 10.234.70 4.20 0.77 0.5626572

Geelong Grammar School - Junior 9.93LANCASTER Lachlan 9.933.00 3.50 1.25 2.1823273

St Marys Primary School Altona 9.78LIGUDZINSKI Noah 9.784.10 4.00 0.98 0.7021474

Wales Street Primary School 9.76COSTELLO Maxwell 9.764.30 4.20 0.70 0.5622175

Carey Baptist Grammar 9.51BLOOM Remy 9.514.40 4.20 0.42 0.4926276

Geelong Grammar School - Junior 9.41LIANG Sam 9.414.15 4.00 0.49 0.7727177

St Kevins College 8.72BEVAN Luke 8.723.70 3.90 0.56 0.5621578

St Kevins College 8.64ANDREWS Benjamin 8.644.00 3.80 0.42 0.4227579

Melbourne Grammar School - Grimwade House 8.52WALKER Gianni 8.523.60 3.80 0.56 0.5626180

Brighton Grammar School 5.72CHURCH Willoughby 5.722.00 2.00 0.78 0.9422881

Brighton Grammar School 4.34LORBACK Sam 4.342.00 1.50 0.42 0.4210482
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Gardenvale Primary School 2.84SWEETLAND Noah 2.841.00 1.00 0.42 0.4219083

Surrey Hills Primary School 0.34ZHANG Jack Tienan 0.340.10 0.10 0.07 0.0721384

Geelong College DNSLANE Ashley222

Geelong College DNSNEATE Harry254

Geelong Grammar School - Junior DNSCOOMBE-TENNANT Hugo255

Scotch College Junior School DNSRICHARDS William276

Melbourne Grammar School - Grimwade House DNSDOWD William277
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1. Scotch College Junior School A 101.98
51.66ROCHE Hamish208 49.36 51.6617.80 17.80 7.0418.90 19.00 6.72 7.04 6.721

50.32FREEMAN Tom268 47.30 50.3217.50 17.00 6.7218.50 18.70 6.40 6.72 6.082

49.84LUSCOMBE Thomas245 47.08 49.8416.50 16.50 7.0418.10 18.30 6.72 6.72 7.043

2. Melbourne Grammar School - Grimwade House A 82.78
45.46MCCONNELL Alex211 41.86 45.4616.20 16.30 3.9018.10 18.00 4.68 4.68 5.464

37.32DEAGUE Hugo247 33.67 37.3214.50 14.80 2.0315.90 15.80 2.81 2.81 2.348

29.10COOPER Freddie270 29.1012.40 12.80 1.72 2.1825

3. Brighton Grammar School A 79.00
39.70GENDALA Corey207 35.72 39.7015.70 15.80 2.3016.40 16.20 3.84 3.26 1.926

39.30GROLLO Leonardo244 34.41 39.3014.90 14.90 2.5016.20 16.00 3.84 3.26 2.117

11.25FIELD Christian267 11.255.10 5.10 0.42 0.6365

4. Bright P-12 College A 65.42
34.00JACOBSEN Finn240 30.52 34.0011.80 11.80 3.4613.10 12.90 3.84 4.16 3.4614

31.42STOKOE Cameron202 27.24 31.4210.90 10.90 2.8813.10 13.20 2.24 2.88 2.5618

5. Melbourne Grammar School - Grimwade House B 64.88
40.32WARR Fraser230 32.26 40.3215.00 14.70 0.9617.10 16.50 3.52 3.20 1.605

24.56FORSTER Miles258 24.5610.50 10.00 2.03 2.0335

14.50MACLENNAN Thomas274 14.505.70 4.90 1.87 2.0357

6. Scotch College Junior School B 57.47
31.53EMMETT Louis257 28.76 31.5311.50 11.80 2.5013.40 13.60 2.50 2.03 2.9617

25.94COLE Hugo229 25.9411.30 11.20 1.52 1.9233

20.33MUSTOW Thomas273 20.338.60 8.30 1.40 2.0346

7. Port Melbourne Primary School A 55.62
30.21PETTIGREW Flynn204 30.2111.20 12.10 3.84 3.0723

25.41PETTIGREW Morgan242 25.419.30 9.00 3.65 3.4634

8. Girton Grammar A 54.27
28.26MCKENZIE Fred253 28.2612.30 11.90 2.03 2.0326

26.01SLOW William220 26.0110.70 11.10 2.18 2.0332

9. St Kevins College B 48.38
26.09EK Samuel231 26.099.70 10.30 3.28 2.8131

22.29MARBURG Joshua259 22.299.60 9.10 1.72 1.8739

8.64ANDREWS Benjamin275 8.644.00 3.80 0.42 0.4279
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10. Carey Baptist Grammar A 48.24
26.12SIMON Samuel191 26.1212.00 11.00 1.56 1.5630

22.12HARTZER Benjamin235 22.1210.50 10.90 0.36 0.3640

9.51BLOOM Remy262 9.514.40 4.20 0.42 0.4976

11. Camberwell Grammar School A 47.05
35.93LI Samuel206 31.21 35.9313.70 13.30 2.3416.00 15.10 2.65 2.18 1.8710

11.12WATSON Patrick243 11.123.90 4.10 1.56 1.5667

12. Scotch College Junior School C 46.13
29.46DAVIES Thomas233 29.4613.20 12.80 1.92 1.5424

16.67PERNELL Hugo260 16.676.20 6.10 1.87 2.5052

DNSRICHARDS William276

13. Wesley College A 46.07
35.13OPRAY Xavier216 33.10 35.1314.00 13.80 2.6515.20 15.10 2.18 2.65 2.6511

10.94BLOOM Dexter251 10.944.50 4.10 1.40 0.9468

14. Xavier College VIC A 45.60
23.92DAFFY Ryder196 23.929.80 9.90 1.92 2.3037

21.68ASH-GRIMM Lachlan263 21.689.80 10.00 0.94 0.9442

20.89HENDERSON Jonty237 20.898.80 8.50 1.87 1.7245

15. Christ Church Grammar School A 42.58
30.52HUANG Jason193 30.5212.70 12.20 2.81 2.8121

12.06CASTINE William236 12.064.90 4.20 1.40 1.5662

16. Melbourne Grammar School - Grimwade House C 39.73
31.21TYSHING Luca234 15.82 31.215.70 5.60 2.3413.60 13.40 2.18 2.03 2.1819

8.52WALKER Gianni261 8.523.60 3.80 0.56 0.5680

DNSDOWD William277

17. Auburn South Primary School A 38.56
21.22SCHWARZ Oliver212 21.227.80 7.50 2.96 2.9644

17.34ONSLOW Lachlan248 17.347.00 8.00 1.25 1.0950

18. Ivanhoe Grammar School A 38.28
24.15PAVEY Kieran201 24.1510.20 9.90 1.87 2.1836

14.13PEDEN Callum239 14.135.50 5.20 1.40 2.0358

10.23CRISP Bentley265 10.234.70 4.20 0.77 0.5672
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19. Trinity Grammar School VIC A 38.24
20.27QIAO Rock203 20.279.60 9.90 0.35 0.42

17.97SHAW Samuel266 17.978.20 7.90 1.15 0.7248

12.24QUAH Cayden241 12.244.40 4.10 1.87 1.8761

20. St Michaels Grammar School A 37.47
27.03WHITEHOUSE Aaron218 27.0311.40 11.20 2.46 1.9727

10.44MAGREE Curtis252 10.444.80 4.80 0.42 0.4271

21. St Leonards College A 37.28
21.37WILSON Emmett210 21.3710.00 9.20 0.91 1.2643

15.91IRVING Will269 15.916.50 6.60 0.94 1.8754

14.10VATI Jake246 14.105.20 4.40 2.16 2.3459

22. Geelong Grammar School - Junior A 36.31
26.90SNELL-BLISS Benjamin223 26.9011.50 11.80 1.80 1.8029

9.41LIANG Sam271 9.414.15 4.00 0.49 0.7777

DNSCOOMBE-TENNANT Hugo255

23. Ballarat Grammar School A 33.64
17.56MITCHELL Charlie256 17.565.70 5.00 3.43 3.4349

16.08STONE Oscar272 16.087.10 6.80 1.09 1.0953

11.22TAN Hamish225 11.225.40 5.40 0.21 0.2166

24. Haileybury College A 30.81
16.80DEVENISH Benjamin198 16.806.10 6.80 1.87 2.0351

14.01STRICKLAND William238 14.016.50 6.60 0.49 0.4260

10.64SHADY Peter264 10.645.00 4.10 0.96 0.5870

25. St Kevins College A 30.80
22.08HAJDINJAK Riley250 22.0810.10 9.80 1.09 1.0941

8.72BEVAN Luke215 8.723.70 3.90 0.56 0.5678

26. Surrey Hills Primary School A 11.05
10.71WEEKS Lucas249 10.714.90 4.90 0.42 0.4969

0.34ZHANG Jack Tienan213 0.340.10 0.10 0.07 0.0784

27. Brighton Grammar School B 10.06
5.72CHURCH Willoughby228 5.722.00 2.00 0.78 0.9481

4.34LORBACK Sam104 4.342.00 1.50 0.42 0.4282
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Lucindale A 36.62
36.62MCKAY Jock217 33.44 36.6214.30 14.20 2.8614.80 14.80 3.90 3.12 2.08

Bentleigh West Primary School A 34.30
34.30SCHOFIELD Ollie209 32.70 34.3013.20 13.10 3.2013.40 12.90 3.52 4.48 3.2012

Canterbury Primary School A 34.12
34.12APPLETON Henry205 32.28 34.1212.60 12.00 3.5213.80 13.60 3.20 3.52 4.1613

Woodleigh Junior A 32.34
32.34TAYLOR Digby200 26.98 32.3410.40 10.50 2.9611.90 11.80 4.48 4.16 3.1215

Kew Primary School A 31.61
31.61SCHWARZ Oliver224 21.98 31.619.60 9.30 1.5412.60 12.10 3.26 3.65 1.5416

Caulfield Grammar School A 31.18
31.18PETERS Willem194 22.54 31.188.80 8.30 2.5611.60 11.90 3.84 3.84 2.8820

Peninsula Grammar A 30.30
30.30JOHNSTONE Gus192 30.3013.50 13.00 1.77 2.0322

Tintern Grammar A 26.99
26.99WILBY Matthew195 26.9910.10 10.50 3.43 2.9628

St Margarets and Berwick Grammar School A 23.08
23.08GOSLING Sebastian219 23.089.10 9.30 2.34 2.3438

Haileybury College B 15.88
15.88HOYNE Isaac227 15.886.40 6.20 1.56 1.7255

Mentone Grammar A 15.86
15.86RICHARDSON William226 15.868.10 7.10 0.33 0.3356

Fitzroy North Primary School A 11.74
11.74SMITH Jack197 11.745.30 5.60 0.49 0.3563

Yarra Valley Grammar School A 11.72
11.72WILLSON Cooper199 11.724.70 5.20 0.91 0.9164

Geelong Grammar School - Junior B 9.93
9.93LANCASTER Lachlan232 9.933.00 3.50 1.25 2.1873
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St Marys Primary School Altona A 9.78
9.78LIGUDZINSKI Noah214 9.784.10 4.00 0.98 0.70

Wales Street Primary School A 9.76
9.76COSTELLO Maxwell221 9.764.30 4.20 0.70 0.5675

Gardenvale Primary School A 2.84
2.84SWEETLAND Noah190 2.841.00 1.00 0.42 0.4283

Geelong College A
DNSLANE Ashley222

DNSNEATE Harry254
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